
Tel. (0): 0542-2370222: 
E-mail: dir-nsrtc-up@nic.in; 

F. No. 13-1/2025-NSRTC- y O- yO 

To, 

Sir. 

Sh.Sukhvinder Singh, 
Kurukshetra. 
Haryana 

Email ID: sukhvinder.g75@gmail.com. 

Name 

Designation 

Sub: Furnishing of information under RTI Act 2005 in respect of NSRTC.Varanasi-reg. 
Ref: Your Application with Registration No. DOA&C/R/E/25/00972/6 transferred under section 6 
sub section (3) of RTl act 2005 from Department of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, New Delhi. 

Address 

Delhi. 

Official telephone number 
E-mail ID 

As per the subject and reference cited above. I am to refer to your application under Registration 
No. NSRTC/R/P/25/00002, dated 24/06/2025 and to convey that the National Seed Research and Training 
Centre, Varanasi (U.P.) is a subordinate office of Department of Agriculture & Farmer's Welfare, Ministry 
of Agriculture & Farmer's Welfare, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi. The information sought in respect of 

NSRTC, Varanasi is attached hereunder as Annexure-I. 
Further, it is also mentioned that the first appeal, if any, against the reply of the CPIO may be 

made to the First Appellate Authority within 30 days of receipt of reply of CPIO. The name, designation, 
address, official telephone number and e-mail ID of the First Appellate Authority are as under: 

Dr. M.P.Yaday 

NATIONAL SEED RESEARCH& TRAINING CENTRE 

SPEED/REGD. POST 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

Chief Seed Analyst 

0542-2370222 

Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare 

(Dept. of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare) 
G.T. Road, Collectry Farm, 

P.0. Industrial Estate. 
VARANASI- 221 106 (U. P) 

dir-nsrtc-up@nic.in 

This is for kind information please. 

Fax: 0542-2370298 
website: www. nsrtc.nic.in 

Dated: 27.06.2025 

National Seed Research & Training Centre, G.T. Road, Collectry 
Farm, Varanasi- 221106 (U.P.) 

Yours f¡ithfully, 

(Dr.A'K.Verma) 
Senior Seed Analyst & CPIO, NSRTC, Varanasi 

Copy for information to:() Sh.Rajeswara Rao N., Under Secretary (Seeds) and CPIO; Ministry of 
Agriculture& Farmer's Welfare, DA&FW. Room No. 432, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi - 10 001. 
() Section Officer, RTI Cell, D/o Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, Room No. 12A, Krishi Bhawan, New 



1. 

2. 

3. 
4 

S.No. 

7 

8. 
9. 
10. 

11. 
12. 
13. 

List of Eployees of the NSRTC, Varanasi (U.P) 

Name of Oficer/ Official 
Dr. Mahendra Pratap Yadav 
Er. Manoj Kumar Vishwakarma 
Dr. Amrendra Kumar Vernma 
Smt. Ekta Kumari 
Sh. Javesh Kumar 
Sh. Anil Varma Nalla 

Sh. Suyog Diliprao Warkad 
Sh. Abhishek Patel 
Sh. Raghvendra Kumar Rai 
Sh. Sanjay Kumar Trivedi 
Sh. Vijay Krishna Rai 
Sh. Rabindra Kumar Arya 
Sh. Maharish Kumar 

Designation 
Chief Seed Analyst 
Seed Processing Engineer 
Senior Seed Analyst 
Senior Seed Analyst 
Junior Seed Analyst 
Junior Seed Analyst 
Junior Seed Analyst 
Junior Seed Analyst 
Assistant (Adm/Accts)(On Deputation) 
Caretaker cum Storekeeper 
Librarian 
Lower Division Clerk 

Annexure-I 

Laboratory Attendant 



Tel. (0): 0542-2370222 

E-mail: dir-nsrtc-up@nic.in; 

F. No. 13-1/2025-NSRTC- 483- 484 

To, 
Sh. Rahul Nagda 

Sir. 

Village-Kotdi is murar Post-Harkiyakhal 
Neemuch. Madhya Pradesh. Pin:458336. 

Sub: Furnishing of information under RTI Act 2005 in respect of NSRTC, Varanasi-reg 
Ref: Online Receipt-Registration No.NSRTC/R/E/25/00002, dated 17/06/2025. 

Name 

Designation 
Address 

As per the subject and reference cited above, I am to refer to your application under Registration 

No. NSRTC/R/P/25/00002, dated 17/06/2025 and to convev that the National Seed Research and Training 

Centre, Varanasi (U.P.) is a subordinate office of Department ofAgriculture & Farmer's Welfare. Ministry 

of Agriculture & Farmer's Welfare, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi. The information sought in respect of 

NSRTC, Varanasi (U.P.) may be treated as Nil. 

Official telephone number 
E-mail ID 

NATIONAL SEED RESEARCH & TRAINING CENTRE 

Further, it is also mentioned that the first appeal. if any, against the reply of the CPIO may be 

made to the First Appellate Authority within 30 days of receipt of reply of CPIO. The name. designation. 

address, official telephone number and e-mail ID of the First Appellate Authority are as under: 
Dr. M.P.Yadav 

SPEED/REDG. POST 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

Chief Seed Analyst 

Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare 

(Dept. of Agriculture and Farmers VWelfare) 

G.T. Road, Collectry Farm, 
P.O. Industrial Estate, 

VARANASI- 221 106 (U. P) 

/Fax: 0542-2370298 

website: www. nsrtc.niC.in 

Dated:27.06.2025 

dir-nsrtc-up@nic.in 

This is for kind information please. 

National Seed Research & Training Centre, G.T. Road. Collectry 
Farm, Varanasi- 221 i06 (U.P.) 
0542-2370222 

Yours faithfully. 

(DrAKNles 
Senior Seed Analyst & CPIO, NSRTC, Varanasi 

Copy for information to:(i) Section Officer. RTT Cell. Dlo Agriculture & Farmers Wel fare. Room No. 

12A. Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi. 



Tel. (O): 0542-2370222. 
E-mail: dir-nsrtc-up@nic. in; 

F. No. 13-/2025-NSRTC- 48- 48 

To. 

Sh. Ashok Kumar Katariya. 

Sir. 

Lucknow. 
Uttar Pradesh- Pin:226301. 

Flat no 04 Abhinav Housing Society. Vrindavan colony . 

Name 

Designation 

Sub: Furnishing of information under RTI Act 2005 in respect of NSRTC. Varanasí-reg. 
Ref: Online Receipt-Registration No. NSRTCRE/25/00001. dated 05/06/2025. 

Address 

NATIONAL SEED RESEARCH & TRAINING CENTRE 

Official telephone number 
E-mail ID 

SPEED REGD. POST 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

As per the subject and reference cited above. I am to refer to your application under Registration No. 
NSRTC/R/E/25/00001. dated 05/06/2025 and to convey that the point wise reply in respect of NSRTC. 
Varanasi is furnished as under: 

Dr. M.P.Yadav 

1. Reply of point No.l: The information sought in respect of NSRTC Varanasi is attached hereunder as 
Annexure-I. 

Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare 

Further. it is also mentioned that the first appeal. if an. against the reply of the CPIO mav be made 
to the First Appellate Authority within 30 days of receipt of reply of CPIO. The name. designation. 
address. official telephone number and e-mail ID of the First Appellate Authority are as under: 

Chief Seed Analyst 

(Dept. of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare) 
G.T. Road, Collectry Farm. 
PO Industrial Estate. 

VARANASI- 221 106 (U. P) 

dir-nsrtc-up a nic.in 

This is for kind information please. 

Fax 0542-2370298 

webste vm. nsrtc.nic.in 
Dated: 27.06.2025 

National Seed Research & Training Centre. G.T. Road. Collectry 
Farm. Varanasi- 22106 (U.P.) 
0542-2370222 

Yours faithfullv. 

(Dr.A.KVerma) 
Senior Seed Analy st & CPIO, \SRTC. Varanasi 

Copy for information to:(i) Section Ofticer. RTI Cell. D o Agriculture & Farmers Welfare. Room No. 
12A. Krishi Bhawan. New Delhi. 



No. 

1. 

3 

S. 

lal4 

9 

10. 

11. 
12. 

Name of Oicer/ 
Official 

13. 

Dr. Mahendra Pratap 
Yadav, 
Er. Manoj Kumar 

7 Sh. Suyog Diliprao 
Warkad 

Vishwakarma. 
Dr. Amrendra Kumar 

Vernna. 
Smt. Ekta Kumari 
Sh. Javesh Kumar 
Sh. Anil Varma Nalla 

Sh. Abhishek Patel 
Sh. Raghvendra 
Kumar Rai 
Sh. Sanjay Kumar 
Trivedi 
Sh. Vijay Krishna Rai 
Sh. Rabindra Kumar 

Arya, 
Sh. Maharish Kumar 

List of Employees of the NSRTC, Varanasi (U.P) 

Designation 

Chief Seed Analyst 

Seed Processing 
Engineer 
Senior Seed Analyst 

Senior Seed Analyst 
Junior Seed Analyst 
Junior Seed Analyst 
Junior Seed Analyst 

Junior Seed Analyst 
Assistant (Adm/Acts) 
(On Deputation) 
Caretaker cum 
Storekeeper 
Librarian 
Lower Division Clerk 

Laboratory Attendant 

Date of Birth 

30/03/1978 

24/08/1971 

03/01/1981 

15/08/1983 
07/07/1989 
18/06/1987 
07/09/1994 

26/01/1997 
08/06/1970 

01/08/1968 

01/07/1985 
12/05/1976 

15/07/1984 

Date of Joining 
in NSRTC. 

Varanasi 
01/04/2008 

19/08/2011 

28/05/2010 

10/06/2010 
27/06/2019 
21/12/2020 
20/05/2025 

29/05/2025 
02/11/2020 

14/12/2009 

29/03/2012 
01/06/2007 

01/12/2009 

Annexure-1 

Educational 
Qualification 

Ph.D. 

M.Tech. (Agri.) 

Ph.D. 

Post Graduate 
Post Graduate 
Post Graduate 
Post Graduate 

Post Graduate 

Graduation 

Graduation 

Post Graduate 
Intermediate 

Post Graduate 



Tel. (0): 0542-2370222: 
qVeft RRR go (3.9.) 

E-mail: dir-nsrtc-up@nic.in; 
F. No. 13-1/2025-NSRTC- 40S- 4 0 

To. 

Ms. Manju Devi 
Bokaro. 
Jharkhand-827001 
E- mail:agarwaldhananjay547@gmail.com. 

Madam, 

Sub: Furnishing of information under RTI Act 2005 in respect of NSRTC,Varanasi-reg. 

Ref: Your Application with Registration No. DOA&C/R/E/25/00656 transferred under section 6 sub 
section (3) of RTI act 2005 from Department ofAgriculture & Farmers Welfare, New Delhi. 

Name 

Designation 

Delhi. 

Address 

As per the subject and reference cited above,l am to refer to your application under Registration 
No. NSRTC/R/P/25/0000 1. dated 26/05/2025 and to convey that the National Seed Research and Training Centre, Varanasi (U.P.) is a subordinate office of Department of Agriculture & Farmer's Welfare, Ministry of Agriculture & Farmer's Welfare, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi has submitted proposal to fill up two post of Stenographer Gr.- Il (General Central Services, Group-C, Non-Gazetted, Non Ministerial) to the Staff Selection Commissio (C.R.). Prayagraj,(U.P.) during the year 2022 and as of now proposal is under consideration at the level of the commission. 

Official telephone number 
E-mail ID 

Further, it is also mentioned that the first appeal, if any, against the reply of the CPIO may be 
made to the First Appellate Authority within 30 days of receipt of reply of CPIO. The name, designation, address, official telephone number and e-mail ID of the First Appellate Authority are as under: 

NATIONAL SEED RESEARCH & TRAINING CENTRE 

Dr. M.P.Yadav 

SPEED/REDG. POST 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

Chief Seed Analyst 

Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare 
(Dept. of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare) 

G.T. Road, Collectry Farm, 
P.0. Industrial Estate. 

VARANASI- 221 106 (U. P) 

0542-2370222 

IFax: 0542-2370298 
website: www. nsrtc.nic.in 
Dated:27.05.2025 

dir-nsrtc-up@nic.in 

This is for kind information please. 

National Seed Research & Training Centre, G.T. Road, Collectry 
Farm, Varanasi- 221 106 (U.P.) 

Yours faithfylly, 

Senior Seed Analyst & CPIO, NSRTC, Varanasi 
Copy for information to:(i) Sh.Rajeswara Rao N., Under Secretary (Seeds) and CPIO, Ministry of 
Agriculture& Farmer's Welfare, DA&FW, Room No. 432, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi - |J0 001. 
() Ms.Sumona Bhattacharya, Under Secretary (E-l) and CPIO, Ministry of Agriculture & Farmer's 
Welfare, DA&FW, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi -110 001 
(ii) Section Officer, RTI Cell, D/o Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, Room No. 12A, Krishi Bhawan, New 


