भारत सरकार

राष्ट्रीय बीज अनुसंधान एवं प्रशिक्षण केन्द्र कृषि एवं किसान कल्याण मंत्रालय कृषि एवं किसान कल्याण विभाग जी.टी. रोड, कलेक्ट्री फार्म, पोस्ट आफिस इन्डस्ट्रीयल इस्टेट वाराणसी २२१ १०६ (उ.प्र.)



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

NATIONAL SEED RESEARCH & TRAINING CENTRE

Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare (Dept. of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare) G.T. Road, Collectry Farm,

P.O. Industrial Estate,

VARANASI- 221 106 (U. P)

Tel. (O): 0542-2370222; E-mail: dir-nsrtc-up@nic.in;

F. No. 13-1/2025-NSRTC- 405- 407

Fax: 0542-2370298 website: www. nsrtc.nic.in

Dated: 27.06.2025

To.

Sh.Sukhvinder Singh, Kurukshetra, Haryana Email ID; sukhvinder.g75@gmail.com.

Sub: Furnishing of information under RTI Act 2005 in respect of NSRTC. Varanasi-reg. Ref: Your Application with Registration No. DOA&C/R/E/25/00972/6 transferred under section 6 sub section (3) of RTI act 2005 from Department of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, New Delhi.

Sir,

As per the subject and reference cited above, I am to refer to your application under Registration No. NSRTC/R/P/25/00002, dated 24/06/2025 and to convey that the National Seed Research and Training Centre, Varanasi (U.P.) is a subordinate office of Department of Agriculture & Farmer's Welfare, Ministry of Agriculture & Farmer's Welfare, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi. The information sought in respect of NSRTC, Varanasi is attached hereunder as Annexure-I.

Further, it is also mentioned that the first appeal, if any, against the reply of the CPIO may be made to the First Appellate Authority within 30 days of receipt of reply of CPIO. The name, designation, address, official telephone number and e-mail ID of the First Appellate Authority are as under:

Name

Dr. M.P. Yadav

Designation

Chief Seed Analyst

Address

National Seed Research & Training Centre, G.T. Road, Collectry

Farm, Varanasi- 221106 (U.P.)

Official telephone number

0542-2370222

E-mail ID

dir-nsrtc-up@nic.in

This is for kind information please.

Yours faithfully,

(Dr.A.K.Verma)

Senior Seed Analyst & CPIO, NSRTC, Varanasi

Copy for information to:(i) Sh.Rajeswara Rao N., Under Secretary (Seeds) and CPIO, Ministry of Agriculture& Farmer's Welfare, DA&FW, Room No. 432, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi - 110 001.

(ii) Section Officer, RTI Cell, D/o Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, Room No. 12A, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.

List of Employees of the NSRTC, Varanasi (U.P)

S.No.	Name of Officer/ Official	Designation	
1.	Dr. Mahendra Pratap Yadav	Chief Seed Analyst	
2.	Er. Manoj Kumar Vishwakarma	Seed Processing Engineer	
3.	Dr. Amrendra Kumar Verma	Senior Seed Analyst	
4.	Smt. Ekta Kumari	Senior Seed Analyst	
5.	Sh. Javesh Kumar	Junior Seed Analyst	
6.	Sh. Anil Varma Nalla	Junior Seed Analyst	
7.	Sh. Suyog Diliprao Warkad	Junior Seed Analyst	
8.	Sh. Abhishek Patel	Junior Seed Analyst	
9.	Sh. Raghvendra Kumar Rai	Assistant (Adm/Accts)(On Deputation)	
10.	Sh. Sanjay Kumar Trivedi	Caretaker cum Storekeeper	
11.	Sh. Vijay Krishna Rai	Librarian	
12.	Sh. Rabindra Kumar Arya	Lower Division Clerk	
13.	Sh. Maharish Kumar	Laboratory Attendant	

भारत सरकार राष्ट्रीय बीज अनुसंधान एवं प्रशिक्षण केन्द्र किष एवं किसान कल्याण मंत्रालय कृषि एवं किसान कल्याण विभाग जी टी. रोड, कलेक्ट्री फार्म. पोस्ट आफिस इन्डस्ट्रीयल इस्टेट वाराणसी २२१ १०६ (उ.प्र.)



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

NATIONAL SEED RESEARCH & TRAINING CENTRE Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare (Dept. of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare) G.T. Road, Collectry Farm, P.O. Industrial Estate,

VARANASI- 221 106 (U. P)

/Fax: 0542-2370298 website: www. nsrtc.nic.in

Dated:27.06.2025

Tel. (O): 0542-2370222 E-mail: dir-nsrtc-up@nic.in;

F. No. 13-1/2025-NSRTC- 483-484

To,

Sh. Rahul Nagda Village-Kotdi is murar Post-Harkiyakhal, Neemuch, Madhya Pradesh, Pin:458336.

Sub: Furnishing of information under RTI Act 2005 in respect of NSRTC, Varanasi-reg. Ref: Online Receipt-Registration No.NSRTC/R/E/25/00002, dated 17/06/2025.

Sir.

As per the subject and reference cited above, I am to refer to your application under Registration No. NSRTC/R/P/25/00002, dated 17/06/2025 and to convey that the National Seed Research and Training Centre, Varanasi (U.P.) is a subordinate office of Department of Agriculture & Farmer's Welfare, Ministry of Agriculture & Farmer's Welfare, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi. The information sought in respect of NSRTC, Varanasi (U.P.) may be treated as Nil.

Further, it is also mentioned that the first appeal, if any, against the reply of the CPIO may be made to the First Appellate Authority within 30 days of receipt of reply of CPIO. The name, designation, address, official telephone number and e-mail ID of the First Appellate Authority are as under:

Name

Dr. M.P. Yadav

Designation

Chief Seed Analyst

National Seed Research & Training Centre, G.T. Road, Collectry

Address

Farm, Varanasi- 221106 (U.P.)

Official telephone number

0542-2370222

E-mail ID

dir-nsrtc-up@nic.in

This is for kind information please.

Yours faithfully

Senior Seed Analyst & CPIO, NSRTC, Varanasi

Copy for information to:(i) Section Officer, RTI Cell, D/o Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, Room No. 12A, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.

भारत सरकार

राष्ट्रीय बीज अनुसंघान एवं प्रशिक्षण केन्द्र कृषि एवं किसान कल्याण मंत्रालय कृषि एवं किसान कल्याण विभाग जी.टी. रोड, कलेक्ट्री फार्म, पोस्ट आफिस इन्डस्ट्रीयल इस्टेट वाराणसी २२१ १०६ (उ.प्र.)



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

NATIONAL SEED RESEARCH & TRAINING CENTRE
Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare
(Dept. of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare)
G.T. Road, Collectry Farm,
P.O. Industrial Estate,
VARANASI- 221 106 (U. P)

Fax. 0542-2370298 website: www. nsrtc.nic.in

Dated: 27.06.2025

Tel. (O): 0542-2370222; E-mail: dir-nsrtc-up@nic.in;

F. No. 13-1/2025-NSRTC- 481 - 482

To.

Sh. Ashok Kumar Katariya,

Flat no 04 Abhinav Housing Society, Vrindavan colony,

Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh-Pin:226301.

Sub: Furnishing of information under RTI Act 2005 in respect of NSRTC, Varanasi-reg.

Ref: Online Receipt-Registration No. NSRTC/R/E/25/00001, dated 05/06/2025.

Sir.

As per the subject and reference cited above. I am to refer to your application under Registration No. NSRTC/R/E/25/00001, dated 05/06/2025 and to convey that the point wise reply in respect of NSRTC. Varanasi is furnished as under:

1. Reply of point No.1: The information sought in respect of NSRTC Varanasi is attached hereunder as Annexure-I.

Further, it is also mentioned that the first appeal, if any, against the reply of the CPIO may be made to the First Appellate Authority within 30 days of receipt of reply of CPIO. The name, designation, address, official telephone number and e-mail ID of the First Appellate Authority are as under:

Name Dr. M.P. Yadav
Designation Chief Seed Analyst

National Seed Research & Training Centre, G.T. Road, Collectry
Address

Farm, Varanasi- 221106 (U.P.)

Official telephone number 0542-2370222

E-mail ID dir-nsrte-up@nic.in

This is for kind information please.

Yours faithfully

Senior Seed Analyst & CPIO, NSRTC, Varanasi

Copy for information to:(i) Section Officer, RTI Cell, D/o Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, Room No. 12A, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.

List of Employees of the NSRTC, Varanasi (U.P)

S. No.	Name of Officer/ Official	Designation	Date of Birth	Date of Joining in NSRTC, Varanasi	Educational Qualification
1.	Dr. Mahendra Pratap Yadav,	Chief Seed Analyst	30/03/1978	01/04/2008	Ph.D.
2.	Er. Manoj Kumar Vishwakarma,	Seed Processing Engineer	24/08/1971	19/08/2011	M.Tech. (Agri.)
3.	Dr. Amrendra Kumar Verma,	Senior Seed Analyst	03/01/1981	28/05/2010	Ph.D.
4.	Smt. Ekta Kumari	Senior Seed Analyst	15/08/1983	10/06/2010	Post Graduate
5.	Sh. Javesh Kumar	Junior Seed Analyst	07/07/1989	27/06/2019	Post Graduate
6.	Sh. Anil Varma Nalla	Junior Seed Analyst	18/06/1987	21/12/2020	Post Graduate
7.	Sh. Suyog Diliprao Warkad	Junior Seed Analyst	07/09/1994	20/05/2025	Post Graduate
8.	Sh. Abhishek Patel	Junior Seed Analyst	26/01/1997	29/05/2025	Post Graduate
9.	Sh. Raghvendra Kumar Rai	Assistant (Adm/Accts) (On Deputation)	08/06/1970	02/11/2020	Graduation
10.	Sh. Sanjay Kumar Trivedi	Caretaker cum Storekeeper	01/08/1968	14/12/2009	Graduation
11.	Sh. Vijay Krishna Rai	Librarian	01/07/1985	29/03/2012	Post Graduate
12.	Sh. Rabindra Kumar Arya,	Lower Division Clerk	12/05/1976	01/06/2007	Intermediate
13.	Sh. Maharish Kumar	Laboratory Attendant	15/07/1984	01/12/2009	Post Graduate

भारत सरकार राष्ट्रीय बीज अनुसंधान एवं प्रशिक्षण केन्द्र कृषि एवं किसान कल्याण मंत्रालय कृषि एवं किसान कल्याण विभाग जी.टी. रोड, कलेक्ट्री फार्म. पोस्ट आफिस इन्डस्ट्रीयल इस्टेट

वाराणसी २२१ १०६ (उ.प्र.)



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

NATIONAL SEED RESEARCH & TRAINING CENTRE Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare (Dept. of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare) G.T. Road, Collectry Farm, P.O. Industrial Estate, VARANASI- 221 106 (U. P)

Tel. (O): 0542-2370222; E-mail: dir-nsrtc-up@nic.in

/Fax: 0542-2370298 website: www. nsrtc.nic.in

F. No. 13-1/2025-NSRTC- 405-408

Dated:27.05.2025

To.

Ms. Manju Devi Bokaro, Jharkhand-827001 E- mail:agarwaldhananjay547@gmail.com.

Sub: Furnishing of information under RTI Act 2005 in respect of NSRTC, Varanasi-reg.

Ref: Your Application with Registration No. DOA&C/R/E/25/00656 transferred under section 6 sub section (3) of RTI act 2005 from Department of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, New Delhi.

Madam.

As per the subject and reference cited above, I am to refer to your application under Registration No. NSRTC/R/P/25/00001, dated 26/05/2025 and to convey that the National Seed Research and Training Centre, Varanasi (U.P.) is a subordinate office of Department of Agriculture & Farmer's Welfare, Ministry of Agriculture & Farmer's Welfare, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi has submitted proposal to fill up two post of Stenographer Gr.- II (General Central Services, Group-C, Non-Gazetted, Non Ministerial) to the Staff Selection Commissio (C.R.), Prayagraj, (U.P.) during the year 2022 and as of now proposal is under consideration at the level of the commission.

Further, it is also mentioned that the first appeal, if any, against the reply of the CPIO may be made to the First Appellate Authority within 30 days of receipt of reply of CPIO. The name, designation, address, official telephone number and e-mail ID of the First Appellate Authority are as under:

Name

Dr. M.P. Yadav

Designation

Chief Seed Analyst

Address

National Seed Research & Training Centre, G.T. Road, Collectry

Farm, Varanasi- 221106 (U.P.)

Official telephone number

E-mail ID

0542-2370222 dir-nsrtc-up@nic.in

This is for kind information please.

Yours faithfully

Senior Seed Analyst & CPIO, NSRTC, Varanasi

Copy for information to:(i) Sh.Rajeswara Rao N., Under Secretary (Seeds) and CPIO, Ministry of Agriculture& Farmer's Welfare, DA&FW, Room No. 432, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi - 110 001.

(ii)\Ms.Sumona Bhattacharya, Under Secretary (E-III) and CPIO, Ministry of Agriculture & Farmer's Welfare, DA&FW, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi -110 001

(iii) Section Officer, RTI Cell, D/o Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, Room No. 12A, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.